IECI® lECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the lECEx Scheme visitwww.iecex.com
Certificate No.: lECEx BVS 17.0101X
Status: Current
Dateoflssue: 2018-08-01

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Number Description
1: General type designation
The names of series in different languages
PERFECT plus Ex-cable gland
PERFECT plus EMC-Ex-cable gland
2: Component
K = Cable gland
3: Material
1 = Brass, nickel-plated
4: Series designation, for example
00 = PERFECT plus Ex-cable gland
02 = PERFECT plus EMC-Ex-cable gland
5: Hyphen
6: Connecting Thread
1 = metric thread according EN IEC 60423
7: Connecting size xxx, for example
020 = metric thread M20x1,5
8: Hyphen
9: Variants zz, for example
00 = Connecting thread Standard length (6,5 mm to 10 mm)
50 = Connecting thread long (> 10 mm)
10: Hyphen
11: Application area
EX = Explosive atmospheres
DEKRA
lECEx Certificate
of Conformity
> DEKRA
Certificate No.: lECEx BVS 17.0101X
Annex
Page 2 of 2
Parameters
Connecting thread size
according EN IEC 60423
metric: M12x1,5 to M63x1,5
Connecting thread lengt Standard length: 6,5 mm to 10 mm,
long: > 10 mm
Connecting threads which are longer than the Standard
length or the variant long are also approved, see
instruction.
Minimum wall thickness Threaded holes 4 mm
Suited for cable diameters Subject to nominal size,
3 mm to 48 mm
Suited for equipment with
risk of mechanical danger
Subject to nominal size,
4 J: M12x1,5
7 J: M16x1,5 to M63x1,5
Service temperature ränge -40 °C to +85 °C
Degree of protection
according EN IEC 60529
IP66 / IP68 (10 bar, 30 min.)
Type / Series Size Sealing and
anchorage